
  
12th June 2012 – Local 

 
1.   Mr  Dosooye  Sarvesh  MOFED  Mauritius   
2.   Amb  Servansing  B.C  MEA  Switzerland  sservansing@mail.gov.mu 
3.   Ms  Charoux  Valerie  Interpreter  Mauritius   
4.   Mr  Goorah  Viraj  MOFED  Mauritius  lghoorah@mail.gov.mu 
5.   Mr  Ramchurn   Sailesh  MOFED  Mauritius  saramchurn@mail.gov.mu 
6.   Mr  Koodoruth  Adam  MEA/ Geneva mission  Switzerland   
7.   Ms  Tegmo‐Reddy  Leyla  UN/UNDP  Mauritius  leyla.tegmo‐reddy@one.un.org 
8.   Mrs  Kannen  Asha  UNDP  Mauritius   
9.   Mr  Nookadee  Ram  MACOSS  Mauritius  ramnookadee.macoss@intnet.mu 
10.   Mr  Kathapermall  Kannen  MOFED  Mauritius  kkathapermall@mail.gov.mu 

 
11.   Mr  Joomun  Irfan  MOFED  Mauritius  mrajoomun@mail.gov.mu  
12.   Ms  Ammearally Nistar  Sadna  MEXA  Mauritius   
13.   Ms  Adele Felicite  Patricia  C Ile Maurice  Mauritius   
14.   Mrs  Dassaye  Preeya  MLIRE  Mauritius  pdassaye@mail.gov.mu 
15.   Mrs  Capery  Amrita  MLIRE  Mauritius  Tel. 206‐3733 

acapery@mail.gov.mu  
16.     S  Subhas  MOFA  Mauritius   

 
 

17.     Mansoor  Ali   Chair GFMD 2012 
Financial Secretary 
 

Mauritius  amansoor@mail.gov.mu 
alimichaelmansoor@gmail.com 
 

 
12th June 2012 – International 

 
18.   Ms  Andriamiarisoa  Henintsoa Vero  Director, Multilateral 

Cooperation, Min. of 
Madagascar  Tel: 00 261 34 66 635 64                                     

maesajdh@gmail.com                                         

mailto:mrajoomun@mail.gov.mu
mailto:acapery@mail.gov.mu
mailto:amansoor@mail.gov.mu


Foreign Affairs  verohenintsoa@gmail.com 
19.   Dr  Asima  Prosper  Ghana Immigration 

Service 
Ghana  delaliasima@yahoo.com 

20.   Mr  Chigawa  Brian  Director, Legal and 
Institutional Affairs, 
COMESA Secretariat 

Zambia  Bchigawa@comesa.int 

21.   Mr  Cisse  Bakary  Director, Mali Higher 
Education Project 

Mali  bcisse@ml.refer.org 
bcisse@univ‐bamako.edu.ml 

22.   Mr  De Boeck  Laurent  IOM  Belgium  Tel. +32 (0)2 894 92 30  
Fax: +32 (0)2 894 92 49  
LDEBOECK@iom.int 

23.   Mr  Demba Fall  Papa  Expert  Senegal  Defall20@hotmail.com 
24.   Ms  Derrer  Nora  Associate Expert, UN  USA  derrer@un.org 
25.   Dr  Datta  Sudhakar  Ministry of Expatriate 

Welfare and Overseas 
Employment 

Bangladesh  sudhakar1357@ymail.com 
drzafar60@gmail.com 
shamsunnahar85@gmail.com 

26.   Ms  Ode  Alache Malia  Technical Adviser, The 
Presidency ‐ National 
Planning Commission 

Nigeria  Tel: +234 80 6563 9693 
Email: alache@yahoo.com 
alache.ode@btinternet.com 

27.   Ms  Epstein  Dyane  IOM  Ghana  DEpstein@iom.int 
Phone +233 30 274 2930 
Fax +233 30 274 2931 

28.   Mr  Ezzine  Abdelfattah  Coordinator, RMTMD  Morocco  fattahezzine@yahoo.fr 
29.   Mr  Farrad  Wael  Expert on Migration 

Field and Labour 
Market 

Egypt  cell phone : +201115107706 or  
+201003263203 
E‐mail: wfarrag@waelfarrag.com 
 

30.   Mr  Fouinat  Francois  Special Adviser to the 
SRSG for Migration 
and Development 

France   

31.   Ms  Freckleton  Toni Shae Aqeela  Planning Institute of  Jamaica  Toni‐shae_freckleton@pioj.gov.jm  

mailto:sudhakar1357@ymail.com
mailto:alache@yahoo.com
mailto:alache.ode@btinternet.com
mailto:DEpstein@iom.int


Jamaica  Tel: 1‐876‐935‐5183 
Fax: 1‐876‐906‐5031 

32.   Mr  Gavrilov  Igor  ICCD  Moldova  igor.gavrilov@gmail.com 
33.   Mr  Haque  Shahidul  IOM  Switzerland   shaque@iom.int 

Phone +4122717 9 313 ‐ EXT. 313 
34.   Mr  Hendrix  Ron  Migration, Mobility 

and Employment, 
Delegation of the EU 
to the African Union 

Ethiopia  Tel : +251 11 416 37 00 # 507 
Fax: +251 11 416 37 03 
ron.hendrix@eeas.europa.eu 

35.   Ms  Irovya  Abbass Mussa  Deputy Immigration 
Commissioner, Min of 
Home Affairs 

Tanzania  loumbajr@yahoo.com 
+2552228507/6 

36.   Ms  Isinta  Milka  Pan‐Africa Network in 
Defense of Migrants 
Rights 

Kenya  misinta@yahoo.com 
 

37.   Mr  Islam  Nurul  Director of 
Manpower, 
Employment and 
Training 

Bangladesh  nurulislam1961@yahoo.com 
Ph:  +88‐02‐9335463 
 

38.   Mr  Jusu  Philip Bob  AU Commission  Ethiopia  jusup@africa‐union.org 
39.   Mr  Jenny  Rolph K.  Senior Adviser to the 

Chair‐in‐office, GFMD 
Switzerland  rkjenny@gfmd.org 

40.   Ms  Klug  Anja  International Advisor 
to the Chair‐in‐Office, 
GFMD 

Switzerland  aklug@gfmd.org 

41.   Mr  Ladd  Paul  UNDP  USA  paul.ladd@undp.org;  
Tel: +1 212 906 6113 

42.   Ms  Maas  Wies  ICMC  Switzerland  maas@icmc.net 
43.   Mr  Machethe  Maemo  Senior Immigration 

Officer, SADC 
Botswana  mmachethe@sadc.int 

44.   Mr  Mariano  Bernardo  IOM  South Africa  BMariano@iom.int 

mailto:ron.hendrix@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:loumbajr@yahoo.com
mailto:nurulislam1961@yahoo.com
mailto:paul.ladd@undp.org


45.   Dr.  Mhlanga  Sizo  UNECA  Ethiopia  SMhlanga@uneca.org                                         
sofanita@uneca.org                                            
teshetu@uneca.org 

46.   Mr  Mohamoud  Awil Abdullahi 
Abdulkadir 

Diaspora Organization  Netherlands  Telephone: +31 (0)70 753 77 31 
Telephone: +31(0)70 753 77 30 
Mobile: +31(0)6 50 744 206 
a.mohamoud@diaspora‐centre.org 

47.   Ms  Molwele  Agnes Nonceba  City of Johannesburg  South Africa  thuliml@joburg.org.za 
Tel:  (027) 0825593803 
Fax: (027) 0114034004 

48.   Mr  Monedi  Jack  Acting Chief Director: 
Permitting 

South Africa  Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za 

49.   Mr  Morales  Andreas  ICMC  Switzerland  morales@icmc.net 
Tel +41 (22) 919 1026 
Fax +41 (22) 919 1048 

50.   Ms  Mpereh  Mary  Principal Planning 
Analyst, National 
Development 
Planning Commission 

Ghana  Tel: +233‐30 277 3011‐13   
Cell: +233‐26 533 9320 
mmpereh@yahoo.com 

51.   Mr  Mthiyane  Sihle  Director Policy 
Development 

South Africa   Sihle.Mthiyane@dha.gov.za 

52.   Mr  Nair  Shabarinath  SDC  Switzerland  Tel.: +41 31 323 13 60 
Mob: +41 76 744 2635 / +41 79 512 8766 
shabarinath.nair@deza.admin.ch 

53.   Ms  Niazova  Anara  Head of Directors 
board, Innocative 
Solutions 

Kyrgyzstan  anara.niyazova@gmail.com  

54.   Ms  Nicolas  Imelda M.  Chairperson, 
Commission on 
Filipinos Overseas 

Philippines  imelda.nicolas@cfo.gov.ph 
+6325524701 

55.   Ms  Njuki  Caroline  IGAD Secretariat  Djibouti  caroline.njuki@igad.int 

mailto:a.mohamoud@diaspora-centre.org
mailto:thuliml@joburg.org.za
mailto:morales@icmc.net
https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3ashabarinath.nair%40deza.admin.ch
mailto:imelda.nicolas@cfo.gov.ph


56.     Olsen  Anne Sofiewesth  Dept. for Human 
Development, AfDB 

Tunisia  a.olsen@afdb.org 

57.   Mr  Omondi  Geoffrey.A  Chief industrial 
Relations Officer, 
Ministry of Labor 

Kenya  jeffmonds2001@hotmail.com 

58.   Mr  Prilles   Wilfredo  City Planning and 
Development Officer 

Philippines  cpdo@naga.gov.ph 
Telephone: +63.54.473.2053 

59.   Mr  Ramsamy   Prega  Head: Business for 
Development (B4D) 
Pathfinder 

South Africa  pramsamy@southernafricatrust.org  

60.   Mr  Razakanaivo  Mamy  Executive Secretary of 
CPGU, Interninisterial 
Committee on 
Migration 

Madagascar  Tel : +261 320217357 
Fax : +261 20 22 32578 
razakanaivom@yahoo.fr 

61.   Mr  Reyes  Guillermo  Permanent Mission of 
Mexico 

Mexico  Tel. +41(0) 22 748 07 07  
Fax +41(0) 22 748 07 08 
greyes@sre.gob.mx 

62.   Ms  Reyes  Amuerfina  Deputy Administrator, 
Philippine Overseas 
Employment 
Administration 

Philippines  Tel: 722‐1159/ 722‐1163 / 724‐3665 
Fax: 724‐3724  
info@poea.gov.ph 
reyesar2002@yahoo.com 

63.   Ms  Riallant  Cecile  EC – UN JMDI  Belgium  Tel: +32 2 235 0552 
Fax: +32 2 235 0559 
cecile.riallant@undp.org 

64.   Ms  Rosengaertner  Sarah  UNDP  USA  sarah.rosengaertner@undp.orgTel: +1 212 
906 6385 

65.   Mr  Tazi  Abdelali  Directeur, Placement 
à l'international de 
Marrakech, ANAPEC 

Morocco  Tel: 00 212 66 10 45 620 
Fax: 00 22 52 44 57 349 
Email: a.tazi@anapec.org 

66.   Mr  Thuriaux  Damien  IOM  Tanzania  dthuriaux@iom.int  
Tel: +255 786 585 853 

https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3ajeffmonds2001%40hotmail.com
https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3agreyes%40sre.gob.mx
mailto:a.tazi@anapec.org
mailto:dthuriaux@iom.int


67.   Mr  Toussaint  Jerome  SPF Affaires 
étrangères, 
Commerce extérieur 
& Coopération au 
développement 

Belgium  Jerome.Toussaint@diplobel.fed.be       
Tél : +32 2 501 88 44 

68.   Mr  Yousif  Hassan  UNECA  Ethiopia  HYousif@uneca.org                                             
sofanita@uneca.org                                            
teshetu@uneca.org 

69.   Mr  Zwane   Walter Wandile  City of Johanesburg  South Africa  
70.   Mr  Smith  Glen  UNCT Jamaica  Jamaica  smith@unfpa.org 
71.   Mr  Tettey  Wisdom  Uni of British 

Columbia 
Canada  wisdom.tettey@ubc.ca 

72.   Ms  Plaza  Sonia  W.B    splaza@worldbank.org 

73.   Mr  Anani  Kofi  W.B    kanani1@worldbank.org 
74.   Ms  Katefile  Wema  W.B    wkategile@worldbank.org 
75.   Mr  Bennett  Stephen  Foresight  U.K  stephen.bennett@bis.gsi.gov.uk  

phone : +44 (0) 20 7215 1038 mobile: +44 
(0) 7729 977 401 

 
13th June 2012 – Local 

 

 

1.   Mr  Gopaul  Mahen  MOFED  Mauritius   
2.   Ms  Gouden  Davina  IOM  Mauritius  Phone +230 213‐3304 

dgouden@iom.int 
3.   Mrs  Veerassamy   Lalini  IOM  Mauritius  lveerassamy@iom.int 

Phone +230 213‐3304 
 

4.   Mr  Dosooye  Sarvesh  MOFED  Mauritius   
5.   Amb  Servansing  B.C  MEA  Switzerland  sservansing@mail.gov.mu 
6.   Ms  Seetharam  Devi  IOM  Mauritius  Phone +230 213‐3304 

dseetharam@iom.int 

mailto:stephen.bennett@bis.gsi.gov.uk


7.   Mr  Ramchurn   Sailesh  MFA  Mauritius  saramchurn@mail.gov.mu 
8.   Ms  Adjei  Elizabeth  GFMD Task Force  Mauritius  ealazio@myzipnet.com 
9.   Ms  Omelaniuk  Irena  GFMD Task Force  Mauritius  iomelaniuk@yahoo.com.au 
10.   Mr  Chikezie  Chukwu‐ emeka  GFMD Task Force  Mauritius  cechikezie@gmail.com 
11.   Mr  Mootoo  Soondiren  MOFED  Mauritius  mmootoo@mail.gov.mu 
12.   Mr  Ghoorah  Viraj  MOFED  Mauritius  lghoorah@mail.gov.mu 
13.   Mr  Lachhman  Ajay  MACOSS  Mauritius   
14.   Ms  Dessaye  Preeya  MLIRE  Mauritius  pdassaye@mail.gov.mu 
15.   Mr  Kathapermall  Kannen  MOFED  Mauritius  kkathapermall@mail.gov.mu 

 
16.   Mr  Tatsey  K  MOFED  Mauritius   
17.   Mr  Raypen  Gino  Seven Amps Ltd  Mauritius   
18.   Mr  Sanuinden  G  MOFED  Mauritius   
19.   Mr  Murugan  T  MOFED  Mauritius   
20.   Ms  Tegmo‐Reddy  Leyla  UN/UNDP  Mauritius  leyla.tegmo‐reddy@one.un.org 
21.   Mr  Pynee  V     Mauritius  
22.   Mr  Nookadee  Ram  MACOSS  Mauritius  ramnookadee.macoss@intnet.mu 
23.   Mr  K  Adam  MFA/P. Mission 

Geneva 
Switzerland   

  
13th June 2012 – International 

 

 

24. Ms  Andriamiarisoa  Henintsoa Vero  Director, Multilateral 
Cooperation, Min. of 
Foreign Affairs 

Madagascar  Tel: 00 261 34 66 635 64                                     
maesajdh@gmail.com                                         
verohenintsoa@gmail.com 

25. Dr  Asima  Prosper  Ghana Immigration 
Service 

Ghana  delaliasima@yahoo.com 

26. Mr  Chigawa  Brian  Director, Legal and 
Institutional Affairs, 
COMESA Secretariat 

Zambia  Bchigawa@comesa.int 

27. Mr  Cisse  Bakary  Director, Mali Higher  Mali  bcisse@ml.refer.org 

mailto:mmootoo@mail.gov.mu


Education Project  bcisse@univ‐bamako.edu.ml 
28. Mr  De Boeck  Laurent  IOM  Belgium  Tel. +32 (0)2 894 92 30  

Fax: +32 (0)2 894 92 49  
LDEBOECK@iom.int 

29. Mr  Demba Fall  Papa  Expert  Senegal  Defall20@hotmail.com 
30. Ms  Derrer  Nora  Associate Expert, UN  USA  derrer@un.org 
31. Dr  Datta  Sudhakar  Ministry of 

Expatriate Welfare 
and Overseas 
Employment 

Bangladesh  sudhakar1357@ymail.com 
drzafar60@gmail.com 
shamsunnahar85@gmail.com 

32. Ms  Ode  Alache Malia  Technical Adviser, 
The Presidency ‐ 
National Planning 
Commission 

Nigeria  Tel: +234 80 6563 9693 
Email: alache@yahoo.com 
alache.ode@btinternet.com 

33. Ms  Epstein  Dyane  IOM  Ghana  DEpstein@iom.int 
Phone +233 30 274 2930 
Fax +233 30 274 2931 

34. Mr  Ezzine  Abdelfattah  Coordinator, 
RMTMD 

Morocco  fattahezzine@yahoo.fr 

35. Mr  Farrad  Wael  Expert on Migration 
Field and Labour 
Market 

Egypt  cell phone +201115107706 or  
+201003263203 
E‐mail : wfarrag@waelfarrag.com 

36. Mr  Fouinat  Francois  Special Adviser to 
the SRSG for 
Migration and 
Development 

France   

37. Ms  Freckleton  Toni Shae 
Aqeela 

Planning Institute of 
Jamaica 

Jamaica  Toni‐shae_freckleton@pioj.gov.jm  
Tel: 1‐876‐935‐5183 
Fax: 1‐876‐906‐5031 

38. Mr  Gavrilov  Igor  ICCD  Moldova  igor.gavrilov@gmail.com 
39. Mr  Haque  Shahidul  IOM  Switzerland   shaque@iom.int 

mailto:sudhakar1357@ymail.com
tel:%2B234%2080%206563%209693
mailto:alache@yahoo.com
mailto:alache.ode@btinternet.com
mailto:DEpstein@iom.int


Phone +4122717 9 313 ‐ EXT. 313 
40. Mr  Hendrix  Ron  Migration, Mobility 

and Employment, 
Delegation of the EU 
to the African Union 

Ethiopia  Tel : +251 11 416 37 00 # 507 
Fax: +251 11 416 37 03 
ron.hendrix@eeas.europa.eu 

41. Ms  Irovya  Abbass Mussa  Deputy Immigration 
Commissioner, Min 
of Home Affairs 

Tanzania  loumbajr@yahoo.com 
+2552228507/6 

42. Ms  Isinta  Milka  Pan‐Africa Network 
in Defense of 
Migrants Rights 

Kenya  misinta@yahoo.com 

43. Mr  Islam  Nurul  Director of 
Manpower 
Employment and 
Training 

Bangladesh  nurulislam1961@yahoo.com 
Ph:  +88‐02‐9335463 
 

44. Mr  Jusu  Philip Bob  AU Commission  Ethiopia  jusup@africa‐union.org 
45. Mr  Jenny  Rolph K.  Senior Adviser to the 

Chair‐in‐office, 
GFMD 

Switzerland  rkjenny@gfmd.org 

46. Ms  Klug  Anja  International Advisor 
to the Chair‐in‐
Office, GFMD 

Switzerland  aklug@gfmd.org 

47. Mr  Ladd  Paul  UNDP  USA  paul.ladd@undp.org;  
Tel: +1 212 906 6113 

48. Ms  Maas  Wies  ICMC  Switzerland  maas@icmc.net 
49. Mr  Machethe  Maemo  Senior Immigration 

Officer, SADC 
Botswana  mmachethe@sadc.int 

50. Mr  Mariano  Bernardo  IOM  South Africa  BMariano@iom.int 
51. Dr.  Mhlanga  Sizo  UNECA  Ethiopia  SMhlanga@uneca.org                                         

sofanita@uneca.org                                            
teshetu@uneca.org 

mailto:ron.hendrix@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:loumbajr@yahoo.com
mailto:nurulislam1961@yahoo.com


52. Mr  Mohamoud  Awil Abdullahi 
Abdulkadir 

Diaspora 
Organization 

Netherlands  Telephone: +31 (0)70 753 77 31 
Telephone: +31(0)70 753 77 30 
Mobile: +31(0)6 50 744 206 
a.mohamoud@diaspora‐centre.org 

53. Ms  Molwele  Agnes Nonceba  City of Johannesburg  South Africa  thuliml@joburg.org.za 
Tel:  (027) 0825593803 
Fax: (027) 0114034004 

54. Mr  Monedi  Jack  Acting Chief 
Director: Permitting 

South Africa  Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za 

55. Mr  Morales  Andreas  ICMC  Switzerland  morales@icmc.net 
Tel +41 (22) 919 1026 
Fax +41 (22) 919 1048 

56. Ms  Mpereh  Mary  Principal Planning 
Analyst, National 
Development 
Planning 
Commission 

Ghana  Tel: +233‐30 277 3011   ‐13  Cell: +233‐26 
533 9320 
mmpereh@yahoo.com 

57. Mr  Mthiyane  Sihle  Director Policy 
Development 

South Africa   Sihle.Mthiyane@dha.gov.za 

58. Mr  Nair  Shabarinath  SDC  Switzerland  Tel.: +41 31 323 13 60 
Mob: +41 76 744 2635 / +41 79 512 8766 
shabarinath.nair@deza.admin.ch 

59. Ms  Niazova  Anara  Head of Directors 
board, Innocative 
Solutions 

Kyrgyzstan  anara.niyazova@gmail.com  
 

60. Ms  Nicolas  Imelda M.  Chairperson, 
Commission on 
Filipinos Overseas 

Philippines  imelda.nicolas@cfo.gov.ph 
+6325524701 

61. Ms  Njuki  Caroline  IGAD Secretariat  Djibouti  caroline.njuki@igad.int 
62. Ms  Olsen  Anne 

Sofiewesth 
Dept. for Human 
Development, AfDB 

Tunisia  a.olsen@afdb.org 

mailto:a.mohamoud@diaspora-centre.org
mailto:thuliml@joburg.org.za
mailto:morales@icmc.net
https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3ashabarinath.nair%40deza.admin.ch
mailto:imelda.nicolas@cfo.gov.ph


63. Mr  Omondi  Geoffrey.A  Chief Industrial 
Relations Officer, 
Ministry of Labour 

Kenya  jeffmonds2001@hotmail.com 

64. Mr  Prilles   Wilfredo  City Planning and 
Development Officer 

Philippines  cpdo@naga.gov.ph 
Telephone: +63.54.473.2053 

65. Mr  Ramsamy   Prega  Head: Business for 
Development (B4D) 
Pathfinder 

South Africa  pramsamy@southernafricatrust.org 

66. Mr  Razakanaivo  Mamy  Executive Secretary 
of CPGU, 
Interninisterial 
Committee on 
Migration 

Madagascar  Tel : +261 320217357 
Fax : +261 20 22 32578 
razakanaivom@yahoo.fr 

67. Mr  Reyes  Guillermo  Permanent mission 
of Mexico 

Mexico  Tel. +41(0) 22 748 07 07  
Fax +41(0) 22 748 07 08 
greyes@sre.gob.mx 

68. Ms  Reyes  Amuerfina  Deputy 
Administrator, 
Philippine Overseas 
Employment 
Administration 

Philippines  Tel: 722‐1159/ 722‐1163 / 724‐3665 
Fax: 724‐3724  
info@poea.gov.ph 
reyesar2002@yahoo.com 

69. Ms  Riallant  Cecile  EC – UN JMDI  Belgium  Tel: +32 2 235 0552 
Fax: +32 2 235 0559 
cecile.riallant@undp.org 

70. Ms  Rosengaertner  Sarah  UNDP  USA  sarah.rosengaertner@undp.orgTel: +1 212 
906 6385 

71. Mr  Tazi  Abdelali  Directeur, Placement 
à l'international de 
Marrakech, ANAPEC 

Morocco  Tel: 00 212 66 10 45 620 
Fax: 00 22 52 44 57 349 
Email: a.tazi@anapec.org 

72. Mr  Thuriaux  Damien  IOM  Tanzania  dthuriaux@iom.int 
73. Mr  Toussaint  Jerome  SPF Affaires  Belgium  Jerome.Toussaint@diplobel.fed.be      Tél : 

https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3ajeffmonds2001%40hotmail.com
https://webmail.iom.int/owa/redir.aspx?C=471dccd33f7c4e509b74663acc417c38&URL=mailto%3agreyes%40sre.gob.mx
mailto:a.tazi@anapec.org


 
 

étrangères, 
Commerce extérieur 
& Coopération au 
développement 

+32 2 501 88 44 
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